| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | |
|---------------------|--|
| | |

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Pearson to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 9 by Senator Gautreaux

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 1, after "R.S. 11:158" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 2
- 3 through 17 in their entirety and insert ", excluding R.S. 11:158(C)(1)(b), or the employee
- 4 <u>contributions for each additional year of service credit being obtained based upon the</u>
- 5 greater of the member's current salary or the member's current final average
- 6 **compensation.** The amount to be paid"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 8 On page 2, line 29, after "R.S. 11:158" delete the remainder of the line and on page 3, delete
- 9 lines 1 through 16 in their entirety and insert ", excluding R.S. 11:158(C)(1)(b), or the
- 10 employee contributions for each additional year of service credit being obtained based
- 11 upon the greater of the member's current salary or the member's current final average
- 12 **compensation.**"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, line 25, delete "the amount" and insert "the actuarial cost of such upgrade"

15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>

- On page 3, line 26, after "11:158," delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 27 through
- 17 29 in their entirety and on page 4 delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety and insert ",
- 18 **excluding 11:158(C)(1)(b).**"